2017 Lon Region Youth Championships

Session 2
LAC

EVENT 107 Womens Open 100m Backstroke
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ceara BARBER 11/05/02 Hillingdon 1:04.87 719 32.06
2 Imogen MEERS 13/01/02 Bromley 1:06.99 653 32.36
3 Kelly BONE 07/06/02 Sutton Cheam 1:07.93 626 33.08
4.  Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Bexley 1:10.00 572 34.05
5. Joanne NEAL 17/04/02 Hillingdon 1:10.03 571 34.22
6. Anna PODURGIEL 28/05/02 Chelsea&West 1:10.06 570 34.39
7 Lily GIRARDET 23/08/02 Hackney 1:10.74 554 34.60
8. Jade BRAYBROOKE 14/01/02 Killerwhales 1:11.40 539 34.84
9. Ellie HARDEN 08/11/02 Orpington OJ 1:11.59 535 34.30
10. Suzannah KLIMASZEWSI07/10/02 Leander 1:12.07 524 34.87
11. Clementine BUTLER BRO15/08/02 Camden Swiss 1:12.25 520 34.72
12. Mia LEE-LESLIE 24/02/02 Leander 1:12.63 512 34.59
13. Laura CHISHOLM 12/02/02 Croydon 1:12.75 509 35.08
14. Alesha KELLY 01/06/02 Brompton 1:12.83 508 35.05
15. Ella George STAPLETON 14/02/02 Chelsea&West 1:13.51 494 35.61
16. Athena LAMBROPOULOS22/03/02 Camden Swiss 1:13.67 491 35.82
17. Renee SOMERVILLE 11/02/02 Saxon Crown 1:14.78 469 36.21

% Event qualifying/standard time 01:15.00 ******

18. Lily PICCHIONI 27/05/02 Leander 1:15.96 447 36.54
19. Abby DAVISON 16/01/02 Beckenham 1:15.98 447 36.52
20. Sophie UNGUREANU 07/10/02 Hillingdon 1:16.24 443 35.36
21. Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02 Beckenham 1:16.85 432 36.64
22. Isabelle CHEN 24/06/02 Camden Swiss 1:16.91 431 36.70
23. Natasha TAN 06/08/02 Enfield Sq 1:18.43 406 36.77
Rowena MICHAELIS 27/09/02 Chelsea&West DNC
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1 Brodie JUDGE 29/09/01 Ealing 1:05.98 683 32.00
2 Jemima HALL 08/09/01 Hillingdon 1:06.79 658 32.28
3 Jasmine ILEY 04/05/01 Bo Waltham F 1:07.27 644 32.72
4.  Maia DUNLEAVY 02/03/01 Chelsea&West 1:09.64 581 33.47
5.  Alice NICOT 06/11/01 Sutton Cheam 1:09.89 575 33.63
6. Emily HAIMES 11/05/01 Enfield Sq 1:09.97 573 34.07
7 Maya KIRLEW 19/08/01 Enfield Sq 1:10.85 552 33.55
8 Ellie WINSTON 10/07/01 Bark & Dagen 1:10.87 551 33.22
9.  Emily ELLIS 27/09/01 Brompton 1:11.04 547 34.09
10. Anna BURDYSZEK 12/05/01 Wandsworth 1:11.16 544 33.79
11. Alessandra CAPRERA  06/09/01 Barnes SC 1:11.43 538 35.02
12.  Nelly KINCH 28/02/01 Dulwich Dolp 1:12.10 523 34.95
13. Francesca BEAUMONT 16/08/01 Hackney 1:12.30 519 34.61
14. Juliet HUDDART-OUABDE30/06/01 Dulwich Dolp 1:12.55 514 34.92
15. lone BUCHANAN 11/12/01 Saxon Crown 1:12.72 510 34.47
16. Evie SIBLEY 23/04/01 Hillingdon 1:13.70 490 34.91
17.  Nicola PHILLIPS 17/06/01 Kingston Roy 1:14.31 478 35.09
18. Rhianna JONES 14/10/01 BorRedbridge 1:14.71 470 35.74
19. Alicia SLATER 21/05/01 Broomfield 1:14.83 468 35.48
wewex Event qualifying/standard time 01:15.00 ******
20. Celine MARKANTONIS 13/09/01 Camden Swiss 1:16.23 443 36.69
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1 Ekaterina AVRAMOVA  12/11/91 Ealing 1:02.28 812 30.57
2 Sophie JOHNSON 21/10/00 Teddington 1:07.33 643 32.15
3 Pavan MARWAHA 07/02/00 Bo Of Harrow 1:08.82 602 32.16
4.  Bethan DAVIES 06/06/00 Bexley 1:09.03 596 32.78
5. Ruby VERGE 16/03/00 Erith & Dist 1:09.10 595 32.50
6. Fearn COOK 05/06/95 Beckenham 1:09.18 592 33.50
7 Ella CORBY 02/02/00 Croydon 1:09.81 577 33.60
8 Loulou VOS 16/11/99 Hillingdon 1:10.55 559 34.26
9.  Ann SCHMITT 23/06/00 Camden Swiss 1:10.60 557 33.62
10. Lucy HARWOOD 02/12/99 BorRedbridge 1:10.75 554 34.18
11. Darcey HOOKWAY 02/12/99 Camden Swiss 1:11.07 546 34.18
12. Isabelle ANDREWS 10/04/00 Bo Waltham F 1:11.54 536 34.21
13. Honey BUTTERWORTH 04/02/00 Bo Of Harrow 1:12.80 508 34.82
14. Alexandra MASON 12/04/00 Bromley 1:12.84 508 35.28
15. Jema DIZDAREVIC 01/11/00 Dulwich Dolp 1:13.25 499 35.26
16. EshayaLIM 26/08/00 Wandsworth 1:13.27 499 34.94
17. Lucy PEARSON 09/05/00 Sutton Cheam 1:13.71 490 34.52
18. Reagen READINGER 21/06/00 Chelsea&West 1:13.92 486 35.30
19. Hannah BINNING 28/07/99 Romford Town 1:14.52 474 34.67
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ceara BARBER 11/05/02 Hillingdon 1:04.87 719 32.06
2.  Imogen MEERS 13/01/02 Bromley 1:06.99 653 32.36
3. Kelly BONE 07/06/02 Sutton Cheam 1:07.93 626 33.08
4.  Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Bexley 1:10.00 572 34.05
5. Joanne NEAL 17/04/02 Hillingdon 1:10.03 571 34.22
6. Anna PODURGIEL 28/05/02 Chelsea&West 1:10.06 570 34.39
7. Lily GIRARDET 23/08/02 Hackney 1:10.74 554 34.60
8. Jade BRAYBROOKE 14/01/02 Killerwhales 1:11.40 539 34.84
9. Ellie HARDEN 08/11/02 Orpington OJ 1:11.59 535 34.30
10. Suzannah KLIMASZEWSI07/10/02 Leander 1:12.07 524 34.87



11. Clementine BUTLER BROY%/08/02 Camden Swiss 1:12.25 520 34.72
12. Mia LEE-LESLIE 24/02/02 Leander 1:12.63 512 34.59
13. Laura CHISHOLM 12/02/02 Croydon 1:12.75 509 35.08
14. Alesha KELLY 01/06/02 Brompton 1:12.83 508 35.05
15. Ella George STAPLETON 14/02/02 Chelsea&West 1:13.51 494 35.61
16. Athena LAMBROPOULOS22/03/02 Camden Swiss 1:13.67 491 35.82
17. Renee SOMERVILLE 11/02/02 Saxon Crown 1:14.78 469 36.21
18. Lily PICCHIONI 27/05/02 Leander 1:15.96 447 36.54
19. Abby DAVISON 16/01/02 Beckenham 1:15.98 447 36.52
20. Sophie UNGUREANU 07/10/02 Hillingdon 1:16.24 443 35.36
21. Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02 Beckenham 1:16.85 432 36.64
22. Isabelle CHEN 24/06/02 Camden Swiss 1:16.91 431 36.70
23. Natasha TAN 06/08/02 Enfield Sq 1:18.43 406 36.77
Rowena MICHAELIS 27/09/02 Chelsea&West DNC
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1 Brodie JUDGE 29/09/01 Ealing 1:05.98 683 32.00
2 Jemima HALL 08/09/01 Hillingdon 1:06.79 658 32.28
3 Jasmine ILEY 04/05/01 Bo Waltham F 1:07.27 644 32.72
4.  Maia DUNLEAVY 02/03/01 Chelsea&West 1:09.64 581 33.47
5.  Alice NICOT 06/11/01 Sutton Cheam 1:09.89 575 33.63
6 Emily HAIMES 11/05/01 Enfield Sq 1:09.97 573 34.07
7 Maya KIRLEW 19/08/01 Enfield Sq 1:10.85 552 33.55
8 Ellie WINSTON 10/07/01 Bark & Dagen 1:10.87 551 33.22
9. Emily ELLIS 27/09/01 Brompton 1:11.04 547 34.09
10. Anna BURDYSZEK 12/05/01 Wandsworth 1:11.16 544 33.79
11. Alessandra CAPRERA  06/09/01 Barnes SC 1:11.43 538 35.02
12.  Nelly KINCH 28/02/01 Dulwich Dolp 1:12.10 523 34.95
13. Francesca BEAUMONT 16/08/01 Hackney 1:12.30 519 34.61
14. Juliet HUDDART-OUABDE®/06/01 Dulwich Dolp 1:12.55 514 34.92
15. lone BUCHANAN 11/12/01 Saxon Crown 1:12.72 510 34.47
16. Evie SIBLEY 23/04/01 Hillingdon 1:13.70 490 34.91
17. Nicola PHILLIPS 17/06/01 Kingston Roy 1:14.31 478 35.09
18. Rhianna JONES 14/10/01 BorRedbridge 1:14.71 470 35.74
19. Alicia SLATER 21/05/01 Broomfield 1:14.83 468 35.48
wxxexx Event qualifying/standard time 01:15.00 ******
20. Celine MARKANTONIS 13/09/01 Camden Swiss 1:16.23 443 36.69
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1 Ekaterina AVRAMOVA  12/11/91 Ealing 1:02.28 812 30.57
2 Sophie JOHNSON 21/10/00 Teddington 1:07.33 643 32.15
3 Pavan MARWAHA 07/02/00 Bo Of Harrow 1:08.82 602 32.16
4. Bethan DAVIES 06/06/00 Bexley 1:09.03 596 32.78
5. Ruby VERGE 16/03/00 Erith & Dist 1:09.10 595 32.50
6 Fearn COOK 05/06/95 Beckenham 1:09.18 592 33.50
7 Ella CORBY 02/02/00 Croydon 1:09.81 577 33.60
8 Loulou VOS 16/11/99 Hillingdon 1:10.55 559 34.26
9. Ann SCHMITT 23/06/00 Camden Swiss 1:10.60 557 33.62
10. Lucy HARWOOD 02/12/99 BorRedbridge 1:10.75 554 34.18
11. Darcey HOOKWAY 02/12/99 Camden Swiss 1:11.07 546 34.18
12. Isabelle ANDREWS 10/04/00 Bo Waltham F 1:11.54 536 34.21
13. Honey BUTTERWORTH 04/02/00 Bo Of Harrow 1:12.80 508 34.82
14. Alexandra MASON 12/04/00 Bromley 1:12.84 508 35.28
15. Jema DIZDAREVIC 01/11/00 Dulwich Dolp 1:13.25 499 35.26
16. Eshaya LIM 26/08/00 Wandsworth 1:13.27 499 34.94
17. Lucy PEARSON 09/05/00 Sutton Cheam 1:13.71 490 34.52
18. Reagen READINGER 21/06/00 Chelsea&West 1:13.92 486 35.30
19. Hannah BINNING 28/07/99 Romford Town 1:14.52 474 34.67
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time BDPoints 50
1.  Chloe AKEHURST 03/09/05 Sutton Cheam 9 1:36.43 371 45.83
EVENT 108 Mens Open 100m Backstroke
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1 Jackson OLIN 07/03/02 Camden Swiss 1:03.17 555 30.37
2 Finlay MAXWELL 11/03/02 Beckenham 1:03.36 550 30.59
3 Joseph LENIHAN 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam 1:04.08 532 31.03
4.  Willem KOSTER 11/10/02 Dulwich Dolp 1:04.44 523 30.77
5.  Shakil GIORDANI 10/07/02 Haringey 1:04.78 515 30.91
6 Andrew HONG 14/06/02 Chelsea&West 1:05.18 506 31.17
7 Alex VONCKX 24/08/02 Haringey 1:05.34 502 31.74
8 Aaron WILSON 25/02/02 Romford Town 1:06.49 476 32.07
9. Jude WARD 07/03/02 Romford Town 1:06.62 473 31.96
10. Jacob WOOD 21/06/02 Leander 1:08.33 439 32.88
11.  Yahia MAKKY 06/01/02 Kingston Roy 1:08.53 435 33.60
12.  William BOND 03/07/02 Sutton Cheam 1:08.65 433 32.97
13. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV  14/05/02 Bo Newham 1:09.09 424 33.60
14. Jack ORTIZ 01/06/02 Hillingdon 1:10.65 397 34.46
15. Connor PARKER 29/01/02 Erith & Dist 1:10.91 392 34.51
16. Nirav TOMASI 25/10/02 Camden Swiss 1:10.95 392 34.67
17. Jack WILD 14/11/02 Sutton Cheam 1:11.37 385 33.73
18. Isaac ST LOUIS 19/06/02 Dulwich Dolp 1:11.84 377 34.18
19. Joseph MURPHY 14/01/02 Enfield Sq 1:12.57 366 35.12
20. Kai JOHNSON 21/05/02 Saxon Crown 1:12.93 361 35.52
21. Alistair WOOLLEY 07/05/02 Anaconda 1:14.07 344 35.73

wexexx Event qualifying/standard time 01:14.10 ******
22. Brett BAKER 23/08/02 Bexley 1:15.58 324 36.20



16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat
1 Kieran RUTTER 25/01/01 Sutton Cheam
2 Oskar SOULAS 18/04/01 Enfield Sq

3 Youssef NKRUMAH 01/02/01 Bo Of Harrow
4.  Thomas DUNI 16/11/01 Bexley

5.  Alexander WILSON 05/05/01 Chelsea&West
6 Alejandro ISAZA OCAMPCI6/09/01 Haringey

7 Luke DOUGLAS 30/04/01 Saxon Crown
8 Nathan BEARDWELL 21/09/01 Bo Of Harrow
9. Rohan PENNEY 20/11/01  Wandsworth
10. Joseph BANASIAK 29/07/01 Leander

11.  Themis FRIGO 26/12/01 Barnes SC

12.  Adam HAROUMA 15/04/01 Bo Newham
13. Michael STANWAY 19/12/01 Bo Waltham F
14. Sean CURLEY 01/02/01 Bo Waltham F
15. Ennis BARNETT 06/09/01 Camden Swiss
16. Nam NGUYEN 18/12/01 Orpington OJ
17.  Guy MORAD 04/07/01 Kingston Roy
18. Harry MORRIS 15/08/01 Sutton Cheam
19. Jacob HEADRICK 02/08/01 Ealing

wexex Event qualifying/standard time 01:14.40 ******

20. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01 Gwich Royals
21. George ELDREDGE 18/04/01 Brompton 14
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat
1 Michael REES 25/04/00 Sutton Cheam
2 Jahrel MURPHY 07/08/99 Ealing

3 Conor FALLON 01/06/00 Hillingdon

4.  Paulius JASIUKAITIS 11/03/99 Bark & Dagen
5. Reef HOOK 14/12/99 Ealing

6. Rhys SINGLETON 12/12/98 Beckenham

7 AARON MORGAN 08/05/97 Bo Of Harrow
8 Rabah HADJAZI 20/05/00 Ealing

9. Samuel PEREIRA 18/10/00 Enfield Sq

10. Tyler PODMORE 20/10/98 Leander

11.  Jonathan WILEMAN 05/01/96 Sutton Cheam
12. Josh KIRLEW 09/09/99 Enfield Sq

13. Felix HASLAM 16/11/00 Bromley

14. Victor DEL RIO FOCES 19/03/00 Gwich Royals
15. Oscar JAMESON 30/07/00 Ealing

16. Stanley RAMSAY 25/05/99 Camden Swiss
17. Alexander DIN 25/01/98 Bromley

18. Robert DOS SANTOS 27/08/98 Camden Swiss
19. Blu EDMUNDS 07/07/00 Kingston Roy
20. Benjamin STROVER 29/07/00 Orpington OJ
21. Laurie MILTON 11/12/00 Camden Swiss
22. Fernando ISAZA OCAMP@4/01/00 Haringey

23. Konrad GLINSKI 21/09/99 Kingston Roy
24. Filip MARJANOVIC 13/10/00 Camden Swiss
25. James ROWELL 11/09/00 Romford Town

26. Maciej WIECKOWSKI 21/06/00 Croydon Amph
27. Alnabeel SHOWMAN 20/08/00 Barnes SC

28. Benjamin COE 19/10/98 Bromley

wxxx% Event qualifying/standard time 01:09.60 ******

29. Michael JIAN 08/12/00 Saxon Crown
30. Bertram NEWMAN 18/04/00 Camden Swiss
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat
1 Jackson OLIN 07/03/02 Camden Swiss
2 Finlay MAXWELL 11/03/02 Beckenham

3 Joseph LENIHAN 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam
4.  Willem KOSTER 11/10/02 Dulwich Dolp
5.  Shakil GIORDANI 10/07/02 Haringey

6 Andrew HONG 14/06/02 Chelsea&West
7 Alex VONCKX 24/08/02 Haringey

8 Aaron WILSON 25/02/02 Romford Town
9. Jude WARD 07/03/02 Romford Town
10. Jacob WOOD 21/06/02 Leander

11.  Yahia MAKKY 06/01/02 Kingston Roy
12.  William BOND 03/07/02 Sutton Cheam
13. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV  14/05/02 Bo Newham
14. Jack ORTIZ 01/06/02 Hillingdon

15. Connor PARKER 29/01/02 Erith & Dist

16. Nirav TOMASI 25/10/02 Camden Swiss
17. Jack WILD 14/11/02 Sutton Cheam
18. Isaac ST LOUIS 19/06/02 Dulwich Dolp
19. Joseph MURPHY 14/01/02 Enfield Sq

20. Kai JOHNSON 21/05/02 Saxon Crown
21. Alistair WOOLLEY 07/05/02 Anaconda
wexxx Event qualifying/standard time 01:14.10 ******

22. Brett BAKER 23/08/02 Bexley

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat
1. Kieran RUTTER 25/01/01 Sutton Cheam
2.  Oskar SOULAS 18/04/01 Enfield Sq

3.  Youssef NKRUMAH 01/02/01 Bo Of Harrow
4.  Thomas DUNI 16/11/01 Bexley

5.  Alexander WILSON 05/05/01 Chelsea&West
6. Alejandro ISAZA OCAMPCOI6/09/01 Haringey

7. Luke DOUGLAS 30/04/01 Saxon Crown
8.  Nathan BEARDWELL 21/09/01 Bo Of Harrow
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9. Rohan PENNEY 20/11/01 Wandsworth 1:08.77 430 32.69

10. Joseph BANASIAK 29/07/01 Leander 1:08.91 428 32.90
11.  Themis FRIGO 26/12/01 Barnes SC 1:09.35 420 32.28
12.  Adam HAROUMA 15/04/01 Bo Newham 1:09.36 419 3242
13.  Michael STANWAY 19/12/01 Bo Waltham F 1:09.97 409 33.52
14. Sean CURLEY 01/02/01 Bo Waltham F 1:10.34 402 33.68
15.  Ennis BARNETT 06/09/01 Camden Swiss 1:10.72 396 33.79
16. Nam NGUYEN 18/12/01 Orpington OJ 1:11.45 384 34.58
17. Guy MORAD 04/07/01 Kingston Roy 1:11.57 382 34.25
18. Harry MORRIS 15/08/01 Sutton Cheam 1:12.15 373 34.56
19. Jacob HEADRICK 02/08/01 Ealing 1:12.36 369 34.57
20. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01 Gwich Royals 1:18.76 286 36.42
21. George ELDREDGE 18/04/01 Brompton 14 1:23.09 244 39.99
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50

1. Michael REES 25/04/00 Sutton Cheam 58.95 683 28.57
2 Jahrel MURPHY 07/08/99 Ealing 1:01.61 599 29.96
3 Conor FALLON 01/06/00 Hillingdon 1:01.72 595 29.69
4.  Paulius JASIUKAITIS 11/03/99 Bark & Dagen 1:01.83 592 29.55
5. Reef HOOK 14/12/99 Ealing 1:01.88 591 29.93
6. Rhys SINGLETON 12/12/98 Beckenham 1:01.91 590 29.42
7. AARON MORGAN 08/05/97 Bo Of Harrow 1:01.94 589 29.92
8. Rabah HADJAZI 20/05/00 Ealing 1:02.54 572 30.51
9. Samuel PEREIRA 18/10/00 Enfield Sq 1:02.67 569 30.47
10. Tyler PODMORE 20/10/98 Leander 1:02.85 564 30.35
11.  Jonathan WILEMAN 05/01/96 Sutton Cheam 1:03.23 554 30.33
12.  Josh KIRLEW 09/09/99 Enfield Sq 1:03.61 544 30.52
13. Felix HASLAM 16/11/00 Bromley 1:03.64 543 29.68
14. Victor DEL RIO FOCES 19/03/00 Gwich Royals 1:03.66 543 30.87
15. Oscar JAMESON 30/07/00 Ealing 1:04.17 530 30.72
16. Stanley RAMSAY 25/05/99 Camden Swiss 1:04.23 528 31.27
17. Alexander DIN 25/01/98 Bromley 1:05.16 506 30.21
18. Robert DOS SANTOS  27/08/98 Camden Swiss 1:05.20 505 31.37
19. Blu EDMUNDS 07/07/00 Kingston Roy 1:05.41 500 31.01
20. Benjamin STROVER 29/07/00 Orpington OJ 1:05.85 490 31.97
21. Laurie MILTON 11/12/00 Camden Swiss 1:06.04 486 31.84
22. Fernando ISAZA OCAMP@4/01/00 Haringey 1:06.55 475 31.84
23. Konrad GLINSKI 21/09/99 Kingston Roy 1:07.13 463 32.39
24. Filip MARJANOVIC 13/10/00 Camden Swiss 1:07.40 457 32.69
25. James ROWELL 11/09/00 Romford Town 1:07.55 454 32.12
26. Maciej WIECKOWSKI 21/06/00 Croydon Amph 1:07.65 452 32.64
27. Alnabeel SHOWMAN 20/08/00 Barnes SC 1:08.23 441 32.25
28. Benjamin COE 19/10/98 Bromley 1:08.54 435 32.17
% Event qualifying/standard time 01:09.60 ******

29. Michael JIAN 08/12/00 Saxon Crown 1:09.72 413 33.03
30. Bertram NEWMAN 18/04/00 Camden Swiss 1:11.07 390 32.80
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time BDPoints 50

1. George ELDREDGE 18/04/01 Brompton 14 1:23.09 384 39.99

EVENT 109 Womens Open 200m Breaststroke
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Madeleine PAYNE 20/05/02 Teddington 2:56.50 489 38.77
2. Abigail ASHWORTH 01/03/02 Bromley 2:56.92 486 37.44
3. Kelton RYLAND 14/10/02 Haringey 2:57.40 482 39.16
4.  Kai MARRIOTT 29/10/02 Bo Waltham F 3:00.01 461 38.42
5. Imogen MARCAR 14/04/02 Leander 3:00.31 459 39.96
6. Brooke PITT 17/01/02 Beckenham 3:01.01 453 38.87
7. Mia LEE-LESLIE 24/02/02 Leander 3:01.81 447 41.52
8.  Agne SLIPAITYTE 26/10/02 Romford Town 3:02.51 442 41.91
9. Alice HOCKEY 28/01/02 Anaconda 3:02.62 442 39.92
wxxxx Event qualifying/standard time 03:03.90 ******
10. Kaia CUDMORE 10/11/02 BethnalGreen 3:07.23 410 40.69
11. Mya TIBBS 23/06/02 Bo Of Harrow 3:07.80 406 41.41
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1.  Ellie GRANT 19/10/01 BorRedbridge 2:46.69 581 38.14
2 Isabelle LEWITT 17/05/01 Chelsea&West 2:49.19 555 37.42
3. Jessica AYLING 09/07/01 Romford Town 2:53.84 512 39.68
4.  Alyssa KNIGHTLEY 15/07/01 Hillingdon 2:54.68 505 38.82
5 Enerel ALTANKHUYAG  20/07/01 Leander 2:56.70 487 39.44
6 Clio BACON 25/10/01 Orpington OJ 2:57.21 483 38.62
7. Emma CVETOJEVIC 29/11/01 Camden Swiss 3:03.38 436 41.37
% Event qualifying/standard time 03:03.80 ******

Agnes MOON 13/10/01 Chelsea&West DQ
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1 Alexandra WERNER 27/02/00 Chelsea&West 2:43.52 615 38.58
2 Pixie LALE-KLASICKI 07/02/96 London Aquat 2:45.03 598 38.20
3 Brock WHISTON 19/11/96 Bark & Dagen 2:45.72 591 40.21
4.  Jessica FRANKLAND 02/05/97 Beckenham 2:45.80 590 38.58
5. Madison HOOKWAY 02/12/99 Camden Swiss 2:48.06 567 37.62
6 Ellen SCHOLES 06/11/97 Bromley 2:49.27 555 37.53
7 Lucy HAWLEY 28/06/00 Kingston Roy 2:50.38 544 38.81
8 Daisy MEFFAN 03/06/00 Sutton Cheam 2:52.17 527 38.31
9. Zoe BEAULIEU 29/09/99 Brompton 2:54.17 509 36.57
10. Emily NORRIS 16/09/00 Bromley 2:54.18 509 39.81
11.  Amy CHUNG 18/11/96 Ealing 2:54.56 506 39.18
12. Tilly PEARSON 29/03/00 Killerwhales 2:54.73 504 39.78
13. Neve MORLEY 26/01/00 Sutton Cheam 2:55.13 501 38.39

14. Freya DINGEMANS 29/01/97 Hillingdon 2:55.53 497 39.26
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1:22.05
1:19.97
1:24.64
1:22.88
1:24.27
1:22.38
1:24.38

150
2:09.85
2:08.40
2:10.80
2:11.41
2:14.07
2:11.78
2:15.86
2:17.03
2:13.97

2:17.61
2:17.94

150
2:04.61
2:05.60
2:08.92
2:09.27
2:10.01
2:10.61
2:15.28

150
2:02.56
2:02.70
2:04.49
2:04.10
2:03.98
2:03.86
2:06.80
2:07.02
2:06.44
2:09.81
2:08.93
2:09.43
2:07.43
2:09.89



15. Megan WHITTAKER 01/09/00 Leander
16. Cecilia ALFONSO-EATON11/11/00 Leander

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Madeleine PAYNE 20/05/02 Teddington

2. Abigail ASHWORTH 01/03/02 Bromley

3. Kelton RYLAND 14/10/02 Haringey

4.  Kai MARRIOTT 29/10/02 Bo Waltham F
5. Imogen MARCAR 14/04/02 Leander

6. Brooke PITT 17/01/02 Beckenham
7. Mia LEE-LESLIE 24/02/02 Leander

8. Agne SLIPAITYTE 26/10/02 Romford Town
9. Alice HOCKEY 28/01/02 Anaconda

wewxxx Event qualifying/standard time 03:03.90 ******
10. Kaia CUDMORE 10/11/02 BethnalGreen

11. Mya TIBBS 23/06/02 Bo Of Harrow
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club

1.  Ellie GRANT 19/10/01 BorRedbridge
2. Isabelle LEWITT 17/05/01 Chelsea&West
3. Jessica AYLING 09/07/01 Romford Town
4.  Alyssa KNIGHTLEY 15/07/01 Hillingdon

5 Enerel ALTANKHUYAG 20/07/01 Leander

6 Clio BACON 25/10/01 Orpington OJ
7. Emma CVETOJEVIC 29/11/01 Camden Swiss
wexxx Event qualifying/standard time 03:03.80 ******

Agnes MOON 13/10/01 Chelsea&West
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club

1 Alexandra WERNER 27/02/00 Chelsea&West
2 Pixie LALE-KLASICKI 07/02/96 London Aquat
3 Brock WHISTON 19/11/96 Bark & Dagen
4.  Jessica FRANKLAND 02/05/97 Beckenham

5. Madison HOOKWAY 02/12/99 Camden Swiss
6
7
8
9

Ellen SCHOLES 06/11/97 Bromley
Lucy HAWLEY 28/06/00 Kingston Roy
Daisy MEFFAN 03/06/00 Sutton Cheam
. Zoe BEAULIEU 29/09/99 Brompton
10. Emily NORRIS 16/09/00 Bromley
11.  Amy CHUNG 18/11/96 Ealing
12. Tilly PEARSON 29/03/00 Killerwhales
13. Neve MORLEY 26/01/00 Sutton Cheam
14. Freya DINGEMANS 29/01/97 Hillingdon

15. Megan WHITTAKER 01/09/00 Leander
16. Cecilia ALFONSO-EATON11/11/00 Leander

2:57.08
2:58.67

Time
2:56.50
2:56.92
2:57.40
3:00.01
3:00.31
3:01.01
3:01.81
3:02.51
3:02.62

3:07.23
3:07.80

Time
2:46.69
2:49.19
2:53.84
2:54.68
2:56.70
2:57.21
3:03.38

DQ

Time
2:43.52
2:45.03
2:45.72
2:45.80
2:48.06
2:49.27
2:50.38
2:52.17
2:54.17
2:54.18
2:54.56
2:54.73
2:55.13
2:55.53
2:57.08
2:58.67

EVENT 110 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1 Timothy LEBERL 12/02/02 Beckenham
2 Jordan SYDNEY-DARLIN@0/02/02 Leander

3 Andrew ROWLAND 13/10/02 Beckenham
4.  Marlow DEPEZA-PURVIS 11/12/02 Hackney

5.  Stanley ANDREWS 21/12/02 Teddington

6. Tom PARK 12/10/02 Teddington

7 Emile BAROU 26/08/02 Camden Swiss
8 Andrej DRZAIC 13/09/02 Sutton Cheam
9. Coco BRINKMANN 07/02/02 Haringey

10. George BULLOCK 08/03/02 Enfield Sq

11.  Elijah ZAWADA 06/06/02 Teddington
12. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV  14/05/02 Bo Newham
13. Mario PORTILLO 19/01/02 Leander

14. Richard FARTHING 18/10/02 Enfield Sq

15. Matthew HALL 08/04/02 Teddington
16. Amos KONG 12/06/02 Gwich Royals
17. Joseph DIXON 22/12/02 Bo Of Harrow
18. Renat SAMUR 03/02/02 Haringey

19. Owen FERRIGAN 04/05/02 Saxon Crown
20. Bradley KHIZZAH 16/03/02 Gwich Royals
21. Jack MUNDEN 20/05/02 Bo Waltham F
22. Connor PARKER 29/01/02 Erith & Dist

wexx Event qualifying/standard time 03:05.10 ******
23. Isaac ST LOUIS 19/06/02 Dulwich Dolp

Toby FRYERS 20/03/02 Barnes SC
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1 Tommy DONOVAN 23/03/01 Anaconda
2 Alexander BORISOV 12/09/01 Camden Swiss
3 Daniel LEZNIN 22/04/01 Chelsea&West
4.  George BARNES 09/01/01 Ealing
5. Teo BAINBRIDGE 06/09/01 Teddington
6 Ciaran BATEMAN 11/01/01 Hillingdon
7 Filip BLAZEVIC 13/01/01 Kingston Roy
8 Lewis HAYES 22/05/01 Erith & Dist
9. Joe GROVES 10/04/01 Romford Town
10. Dylan MAYNE 31/10/01 Saxon Crown
11.  Ali CANGIR 06/05/01 Bark & Dagen
12. Alfred LUCAS 03/09/01 Haringey
13. John DAVIS 15/08/01 BorRedbridge
14. Sean CURLEY 01/02/01 Bo Waltham F

weexx Event qualifying/standard time 02:59.90 ******
15. Dario KAN 22/02/01 Sutton Cheam

Time
2:42.16
2:42.48
2:45.68
2:45.72
2:46.72
2:48.36
2:49.53
2:50.19
2:51.29
2:51.69
2:51.80
2:52.75
2:53.07
2:53.70
2:54.95
2:56.32
2:57.39
2:57.51
2:58.22
3:00.59
3:02.18
3:02.76

3:07.42
DNC

Time
2:30.00
2:36.96
2:37.00
2:39.86
2:44.36
2:44.50
2:46.47
2:47.75
2:48.82
2:48.93
2:49.93
2:53.76
2:55.00
2:55.16

3:08.48

484
471

FINA Pt

489
486
482
461
459
453
447
442
442

410
406

FINA Pt

581
555
512
505
487
483
436

FINA Pt

615
598
591
590
567
555
544
527
509
509
506
504
501
497
484
471

FINA Pt

480
477
450
450
442
429
420
415
407

FINA Pt

607
529
529
501
461
460
444
434
425
425
417
390
382
381

305

50

50

50

50

1:24.71
1:24.92

100
1:22.62
1:21.46
1:25.31
1:23.30
1:26.20
1:23.77
1:29.03
1:29.61
1:27.58

1:27.35
1:28.97

100
1:21.23
1:21.64
1:23.96
1:23.35
1:23.74
1:23.83
1:28.33

100
1:19.54
1:19.45
1:23.50
1:20.99
1:19.81
1:19.97
1:22.66
1:22.05
1:19.97
1:24.64
1:22.88
1:24.27
1:22.38
1:24.38
1:24.71
1:24.92

100
1:17.68
1:19.51
1:18.33
1:19.33
1:18.27
1:20.37
1:20.67
1:19.26
1:23.06
1:21.33
1:19.36
1:22.51
1:23.59
1:23.91
1:22.78
1:23.71
1:24.94
1:24.16
1:24.46
1:25.95
1:25.19
1:26.97

1:28.74

100
1:12.04
1:11.77
1:13.90
1:16.90
1:18.35
1:18.16
1:17.45
1:19.29
1:20.39
1:21.24
1:20.83
1:22.75
1:25.27
1:23.06

1:29.91

2:10.92
2:11.52

150
2:09.85
2:08.40
2:10.80
2:11.41
2:14.07
2:11.78
2:15.86
2:17.03
2:13.97

2:17.61
2:17.94

150
2:04.61
2:05.60
2:08.92
2:09.27
2:10.01
2:10.61
2:15.28

150
2:02.56
2:02.70
2:04.49
2:04.10
2:03.98
2:03.86
2:06.80
2:07.02
2:06.44
2:09.81
2:08.93
2:09.43
2:07.43
2:09.89
2:10.92
2:11.52

150
2:00.29
2:01.52
2:01.43
2:02.74
2:01.02
2:04.46
2:06.08
2:03.72
2:06.97
2:05.67
2:05.48
2:07.67
2:09.16
2:09.92
2:08.57
2:09.40
2:10.73
2:11.14
2:10.61
2:14.20
2:13.76
2:14.70

2:18.78

150
1:51.08
1:54.23
1:54.22
1:57.78
2:00.90
2:01.43
2:01.55
2:02.23
2:05.36
2:05.31
2:04.87
2:08.28
2:10.03
2:09.66

2:20.04



Billy HARRISON 07/03/01 Bark & Dagen DQ
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1. John BRITTON 18/09/95 Ealing 2:20.35
2.  Matthew ROGERS 31/03/00 Bromley 2:23.96
3.  Miles CLARK 16/04/00 Ealing 2:30.03
4.  Christy MOON 15/02/00 Chelsea&West 2:31.65
5.  Alfie COLLINS 30/11/00 Hillingdon 2:32.33
6. Segev GONEN COHEN 02/05/00 Camden Swiss 2:37.17
7. Jordan SHIM 14/02/99 Enfield Sq 2:45.97
8. Barnaby GARLAND 15/05/99 Chelsea&West 2:46.28
9. Joseph WILDISEN 29/04/00 Camden Swiss 2:48.87
10. Tomas TRAUPYS 03/07/00 Erith & Dist 2:49.31
wexx Event qualifying/standard time 02:54.90 ******
11. lan COLLYER 01/06/96 Bark & Dagen 2:56.68
Oscar AYDIN 29/08/00 Teddington DQ
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Timothy LEBERL 12/02/02 Beckenham 2:42.16
2 Jordan SYDNEY-DARLIN@0/02/02 Leander 2:42.48
3 Andrew ROWLAND 13/10/02 Beckenham 2:45.68
4.  Marlow DEPEZA-PURVIS 11/12/02 Hackney 2:45.72
5.  Stanley ANDREWS 21/12/02 Teddington 2:46.72
6. Tom PARK 12/10/02 Teddington 2:48.36
7 Emile BAROU 26/08/02 Camden Swiss 2:49.53
8 Andrej DRZAIC 13/09/02 Sutton Cheam 2:50.19
9. Coco BRINKMANN 07/02/02 Haringey 2:51.29
10. George BULLOCK 08/03/02 Enfield Sq 2:51.69
11.  Elijah ZAWADA 06/06/02 Teddington 2:51.80
12. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV  14/05/02 Bo Newham 2:52.75
13. Mario PORTILLO 19/01/02 Leander 2:53.07
14. Richard FARTHING 18/10/02 Enfield Sq 2:53.70
15. Matthew HALL 08/04/02 Teddington 2:54.95
16. Amos KONG 12/06/02 Gwich Royals 2:56.32
17. Joseph DIXON 22/12/02 Bo Of Harrow 2:57.39
18. Renat SAMUR 03/02/02 Haringey 2:57.51
19. Owen FERRIGAN 04/05/02 Saxon Crown 2:58.22
20. Bradley KHIZZAH 16/03/02 Gwich Royals 3:00.59
21. Jack MUNDEN 20/05/02 Bo Waltham F 3:02.18
22. Connor PARKER 29/01/02 Erith & Dist 3:02.76
wewxxx Event qualifying/standard time 03:05.10 ******
23. Isaac ST LOUIS 19/06/02 Dulwich Dolp 3:07.42
Toby FRYERS 20/03/02 Barnes SC DNC
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Tommy DONOVAN 23/03/01 Anaconda 2:30.00
2.  Alexander BORISOV 12/09/01 Camden Swiss 2:36.96
3 Daniel LEZNIN 22/04/01 Chelsea&West 2:37.00
4.  George BARNES 09/01/01 Ealing 2:39.86
5. Teo BAINBRIDGE 06/09/01 Teddington 2:44.36
6 Ciaran BATEMAN 11/01/01 Hillingdon 2:44.50
7 Filip BLAZEVIC 13/01/01 Kingston Roy 2:46.47
8 Lewis HAYES 22/05/01 Erith & Dist 2:47.75
9. Joe GROVES 10/04/01 Romford Town 2:48.82
10. Dylan MAYNE 31/10/01 Saxon Crown 2:48.93
11.  Ali CANGIR 06/05/01 Bark & Dagen 2:49.93
12. Alfred LUCAS 03/09/01 Haringey 2:53.76
13. John DAVIS 15/08/01 BorRedbridge 2:55.00
14. Sean CURLEY 01/02/01 Bo Waltham F 2:55.16
wewxex Event qualifying/standard time 02:59.90 ******
15. Dario KAN 22/02/01 Sutton Cheam 3:08.48
Billy HARRISON 07/03/01 Bark & Dagen DQ
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. John BRITTON 18/09/95 Ealing 2:20.35
2.  Matthew ROGERS 31/03/00 Bromley 2:23.96
3. Miles CLARK 16/04/00 Ealing 2:30.03
4.  Christy MOON 15/02/00 Chelsea&West 2:31.65
5. Alfie COLLINS 30/11/00 Hillingdon 2:32.33
6. Segev GONEN COHEN 02/05/00 Camden Swiss 2:37.17
7. Jordan SHIM 14/02/99 Enfield Sq 2:45.97
8. Barnaby GARLAND 15/05/99 Chelsea&West 2:46.28
9. Joseph WILDISEN 29/04/00 Camden Swiss 2:48.87
10. Tomas TRAUPYS 03/07/00 Erith & Dist 2:49.31
wexxx Event qualifying/standard time 02:54.90 ******
11. lan COLLYER 01/06/96 Bark & Dagen 2:56.68
Oscar AYDIN 29/08/00 Teddington DQ

EVENT 111 Womens Open 50m Butterfly
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time

1.  Brodie JUDGE 29/09/01 Ealing 28.91
2.  Emily HAIMES 11/05/01 Enfield Sq 29.33
3. Jasmine ILEY 04/05/01 Bo Waltham F 29.72
4.  Freya SHAW 27/11/01 Chelsea&West 30.72
5.  Abigail HUNTER 10/10/01 Brompton 30.75
6. Isis CIURLEO 08/11/01 Wandsworth 31.16
7. Chloe HOWE 24/03/01 Enfield Sq 31.22
8. Maia DUNLEAVY 02/03/01 Chelsea&West 31.25
9. Jessica NEALE 29/09/01 Anaconda 31.28
10. Emily MCCARTHY 08/12/01 Hillingdon 31.40
11. Ellie WINSTON 10/07/01 Bark & Dagen 31.62

FINA Pt
741
686
606
587
579
527
448
445
425
422

371

FINA Pt
480
477
450
450
442
429
420
415
407
404
404
397
395
390
382
373

FINA Pt
741
686
606
587
579
527
448
445
425
422

371

FINA Pt
603
577
555
502
501
481
479
477
476
470
461

50

50

50

50
32.08
32.51
33.53
35.56
33.27
34.81
36.76
37.18
36.87
37.09

37.20

100
1:06.48
1:07.79
1:10.62
1:14.11
1:10.61
1:15.16
1:18.71
1:20.05
1:19.16
1:19.51

1:22.03

100
1:17.68
1:19.51
1:18.33
1:19.33
1:18.27
1:20.37
1:20.67
1:19.26
1:23.06
1:21.33
1:19.36
1:22.51
1:23.59
1:23.91
1:22.78
1:23.71
1:24.94
1:24.16
1:24.46
1:25.95
1:25.19
1:26.97

1:28.74

100
1:12.04
1:11.77
1:13.90
1:16.90
1:18.35
1:18.16
1:17.45
1:19.29
1:20.39
1:21.24
1:20.83
1:22.75
1:25.27
1:23.06

1:29.91

100
1:06.48
1:07.79
1:10.62
1:14.11
1:10.61
1:15.16
1:18.71
1:20.05
1:19.16
1:19.51

1:22.03

150
1:43.17
1:46.64
1:51.92
1:53.44
1:50.72
1:57.14
2:01.70
2:04.43
2:03.63
2:03.29

2:08.88

150
2:00.29
2:01.52
2:01.43
2:02.74
2:01.02
2:04.46
2:06.08
2:03.72
2:06.97
2:05.67
2:05.48
2:07.67
2:09.16
2:09.92
2:08.57
2:09.40
2:10.73
2:11.14
2:10.61
2:14.20
2:13.76
2:14.70

2:18.78

150
1:51.08
1:54.23
1:54.22
1:57.78
2:00.90
2:01.43
2:01.55
2:02.23
2:05.36
2:05.31
2:04.87
2:08.28
2:10.03
2:09.66

2:20.04

150
1:43.17
1:46.64
1:51.92
1:53.44
1:50.72
1:57.14
2:01.70
2:04.43
2:03.63
2:03.29

2:08.88



12.  Lucy ATKINSON 03/01/01 Leander
12. Sophia GROUND 11/11/01 Brompton
14. Isabelle LEWITT 17/05/01 Chelsea&West
15. Sophie WHELAN 21/05/01 Chelsea&West
16. Nelly KINCH 28/02/01 Dulwich Dolp
17. Mia CRUICKSHANK 08/07/01 Bexley
18. Alessandra CAPRERA  06/09/01 Barnes SC
19. Maya KIRLEW 19/08/01 Enfield Sq
20. Alicia SLATER 21/05/01 Broomfield
21. lone BUCHANAN 11/12/01 Saxon Crown
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Kirstin HARVIE 20/11/02 Leander
2.  Lauren BRANTLEY 26/01/02 Camden Swiss
3. Imogen MEERS 13/01/02 Bromley
4.  Anna PODURGIEL 28/05/02 Chelsea&West
5. Eve LUHMANN 17/12/02 Bexley
6. Sophie FUSSELL 06/01/02 Teddington
7.  Alesha KELLY 01/06/02 Brompton
8. Rosie JOSLIN 09/12/02 Hillingdon
9. Rowena MICHAELIS 27/09/02 Chelsea&West
10. Emily MILTON 20/07/02 Romford Town
11.  Suzannah KLIMASZEWSHKX/10/02 Leander
12. Drew DILL 17/05/02 Camden Swiss
13. Ally DILL 17/05/02 Camden Swiss
13. Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Bexley
15. Natasha TAN 06/08/02 Enfield Sq
16. Imogen SMITH 12/06/02 Sutton Cheam
17. Sophie UNGUREANU 07/10/02 Hillingdon
17. Ruby COYLE 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow
19. Halina WIECKOWSKA  24/03/02 Croydon Amph
20. Siobhan CHOU 07/03/02 Bromley
21. Laura CHISHOLM 12/02/02 Croydon
22. Athena LAMBROPOULOS22/03/02 Camden Swiss
23. Mia LEE-LESLIE 24/02/02 Leander
24. Alethea WEST 31/08/02 Bexley
25. Grace LENNON 14/11/02 Enfield Sq
26. Katherine WILSON 23/08/02 Wandsworth
27. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley
28. Brooke PITT 17/01/02 Beckenham
29. Renee SOMERVILLE 11/02/02 Saxon Crown
30. Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02 Beckenham
31. Charlotte DIAZ DE TUES 11/03/02 Chelsea&West
32. Buffy ALEXANDER 18/09/02 Bo Of Harrow
32. Sibby CURZON PRICE 18/02/02 Brompton
34. Molly BEHAN 27/06/02 Sutton Cheam
35. Amelia SARGENT 20/10/02 Camden Swiss
36. Lilli CUTAJAR 24/04/02 Orpington OJ
37. Jade BRAYBROOKE 14/01/02 Killerwhales
38. Matilda JARVIS 01/05/02 Gwich Royals
39. Roisin HORAN 25/10/02 Ealing
40. Sahara PATEL 31/01/02 Kingston Roy
41. Ella George STAPLETON 14/02/02 Chelsea&West
42. Molly EASTER 21/11/02 Southwark
w+xxxx Event qualifying/standard time 00:35.50 ******

Lily CROUZIER 21/05/02 Brompton
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Brodie JUDGE 29/09/01 Ealing
2. Emily HAIMES 11/05/01 Enfield Sq
3. Jasmine ILEY 04/05/01 Bo Waltham F
4.  Freya SHAW 27/11/01 Chelsea&West
5.  Abigail HUNTER 10/10/01 Brompton
6. Isis CIURLEO 08/11/01 Wandsworth
7. Chloe HOWE 24/03/01 Enfield Sq
8. Maia DUNLEAVY 02/03/01 Chelsea&West
9. Jessica NEALE 29/09/01 Anaconda
10. Emily MCCARTHY 08/12/01 Hillingdon
11.  Ellie WINSTON 10/07/01 Bark & Dagen
12.  Lucy ATKINSON 03/01/01 Leander
12. Sophia GROUND 11/11/01 Brompton
14. Isabelle LEWITT 17/05/01 Chelsea&West
15. Sophie WHELAN 21/05/01 Chelsea&West
16. Nelly KINCH 28/02/01 Dulwich Dolp
17. Mia CRUICKSHANK 08/07/01 Bexley
18. Alessandra CAPRERA  06/09/01 Barnes SC
19. Maya KIRLEW 19/08/01 Enfield Sq
20. Alicia SLATER 21/05/01 Broomfield

wrrinn Event qualifying/standard time 00:32.70 ******

Saxon Crown

Club

Ealing
Camden Swiss
Brompton
Ealing

Enfield Sq
Enfield Sq
Teddington
Beckenham
BorRedbridge

21. lone BUCHANAN 11/12/01
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Lucy THORNTON 04/01/99
2. Ally LARSON 01/10/00
3.  Spencer WILLIAMS 30/03/00
4.  Paige POWELL 03/10/99
5. Lena SOULAS 20/09/98
6. Mia HAWKES 20/02/99
7.  Sophie JOHNSON 21/10/00
8. Ruby WATERS 11/06/00
9. Lucy HARWOOD 02/12/99
10. Fearn COOK 05/06/95

Beckenham

FINA Pt
603
577
555
502
501
481
479
477
476
470
461
459
459
458
455
453
448
424
422
420

409

FINA Pt



15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Lucy HAWLEY

Megan WHITTAKER
Pavan MARWAHA
Isabelle ANDREWS
Honey BUTTERWORTH
Hannah BRIDGES

28/06/00
01/09/00
07/02/00
10/04/00
04/02/00
18/10/99

Esme LLEWELLYN-SMITF24/12/00

Sonia HALILI
Thea KRUMINS
Kate GRANT

Hannah BINNING

Emily NORRIS
Katie NAPIER
Lucy PEARSON
Victoria WARD
Neve MORLEY
Eshaya LIM
Zoe BEAULIEU

Hannah THOMAS

07/05/00
18/03/00
30/11/00
28/07/99
16/09/00
12/11/99
09/05/00
15/05/97
26/01/00
26/08/00
29/09/99
22/06/96

Natalia KACZMARCZYK 22/02/00

Kingston Roy
Leander

Bo Of Harrow
Bo Waltham F
Bo Of Harrow
Beckenham
Anaconda

Bo Waltham F
Chelsea&West
Beckenham
Romford Town
Bromley
Orpington OJ
Sutton Cheam
Bromley
Sutton Cheam
Wandsworth
Brompton
Bark & Dagen
Camden Swiss

Place Name DoB Club
1. Kirstin HARVIE 20/11/02 Leander
2.  Lauren BRANTLEY 26/01/02 Camden Swiss
3. Imogen MEERS 13/01/02 Bromley
4.  Anna PODURGIEL 28/05/02 Chelsea&West
5. Eve LUHMANN 17/12/02 Bexley
6. Sophie FUSSELL 06/01/02 Teddington
7.  Alesha KELLY 01/06/02 Brompton
8. Rosie JOSLIN 09/12/02 Hillingdon
9. Rowena MICHAELIS 27/09/02 Chelsea&West
10. Emily MILTON 20/07/02 Romford Town
11.  Suzannah KLIMASZEWSHKX/10/02 Leander
12. Drew DILL 17/05/02 Camden Swiss
13. Ally DILL 17/05/02 Camden Swiss
13. Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Bexley
15. Natasha TAN 06/08/02 Enfield Sq
16. Imogen SMITH 12/06/02 Sutton Cheam
17. Sophie UNGUREANU 07/10/02 Hillingdon
17. Ruby COYLE 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow
19. Halina WIECKOWSKA  24/03/02 Croydon Amph
20. Siobhan CHOU 07/03/02 Bromley
21. Laura CHISHOLM 12/02/02 Croydon
22. Athena LAMBROPOULOS22/03/02 Camden Swiss
23. Mia LEE-LESLIE 24/02/02 Leander
24. Alethea WEST 31/08/02 Bexley
25. Grace LENNON 14/11/02 Enfield Sq
26. Katherine WILSON 23/08/02 Wandsworth
27. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley
28. Brooke PITT 17/01/02 Beckenham
29. Renee SOMERVILLE 11/02/02 Saxon Crown
30. Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02 Beckenham
31. Charlotte DIAZ DE TUES 11/03/02 Chelsea&West
32. Buffy ALEXANDER 18/09/02 Bo Of Harrow
32. Sibby CURZON PRICE 18/02/02 Brompton
34. Molly BEHAN 27/06/02 Sutton Cheam
35. Amelia SARGENT 20/10/02 Camden Swiss
36. Lilli CUTAJAR 24/04/02 Orpington OJ
37. Jade BRAYBROOKE 14/01/02 Killerwhales
38. Matilda JARVIS 01/05/02 Gwich Royals
39. Roisin HORAN 25/10/02 Ealing
40. Sahara PATEL 31/01/02 Kingston Roy
41. Ella George STAPLETON 14/02/02 Chelsea&West
42. Molly EASTER 21/11/02 Southwark
wexx Event qualifying/standard time 00:35.50 ******

Lily CROUZIER 21/05/02 Brompton
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1.  Brodie JUDGE 29/09/01 Ealing
2.  Emily HAIMES 11/05/01 Enfield Sq
3. Jasmine ILEY 04/05/01 Bo Waltham F
4.  Freya SHAW 27/11/01 Chelsea&West
5.  Abigail HUNTER 10/10/01 Brompton
6. Isis CIURLEO 08/11/01 Wandsworth
7. Chloe HOWE 24/03/01 Enfield Sq
8. Maia DUNLEAVY 02/03/01 Chelsea&West
9. Jessica NEALE 29/09/01 Anaconda
10. Emily MCCARTHY 08/12/01 Hillingdon
11.  Ellie WINSTON 10/07/01 Bark & Dagen
12.  Lucy ATKINSON 03/01/01 Leander
12.  Sophia GROUND 11/11/01  Brompton
14. |sabelle LEWITT 17/05/01 Chelsea&West
15. Sophie WHELAN 21/05/01 Chelsea&West
16. Nelly KINCH 28/02/01 Dulwich Dolp
17. Mia CRUICKSHANK 08/07/01 Bexley
18. Alessandra CAPRERA  06/09/01 Barnes SC
19. Maya KIRLEW 19/08/01 Enfield Sq
20. Alicia SLATER 21/05/01 Broomfield

wrnin Event qualifying/standard time 00:32.70 ******

21.

lone BUCHANAN

11/12/01

Saxon Crown



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lucy THORNTON 04/01/99 Ealing 28.91
2.  Ally LARSON 01/10/00 Camden Swiss 29.23
3.  Spencer WILLIAMS 30/03/00 Brompton 29.32
4.  Paige POWELL 03/10/99 Ealing 29.41
5. Lena SOULAS 20/09/98 Enfield Sq 29.70
6. Mia HAWKES 20/02/99 Enfield Sq 29.77
7.  Sophie JOHNSON 21/10/00 Teddington 30.00
8. Ruby WATERS 11/06/00 Beckenham 30.19
9. Lucy HARWOOD 02/12/99 BorRedbridge 30.44
10. Fearn COOK 05/06/95 Beckenham 30.48
11.  Lucy HAWLEY 28/06/00 Kingston Roy 30.85
12.  Megan WHITTAKER 01/09/00 Leander 30.88
13. Pavan MARWAHA 07/02/00 Bo Of Harrow 30.97
14. Isabelle ANDREWS 10/04/00 Bo Waltham F 31.18
15. Honey BUTTERWORTH 04/02/00 Bo Of Harrow 31.30
16. Hannah BRIDGES 18/10/99 Beckenham 31.41
17. Esme LLEWELLYN-SMITH24/12/00 Anaconda 31.43
18. Sonia HALILI 07/05/00 Bo Waltham F 31.51
19. Thea KRUMINS 18/03/00 Chelsea&West 31.66
20. Kate GRANT 30/11/00 Beckenham 31.91
21. Hannah BINNING 28/07/99 Romford Town 32.04
22. Emily NORRIS 16/09/00 Bromley 32.05
weexx Event qualifying/standard time 00:32.20 ******
23. Katie NAPIER 12/11/99 Orpington OJ 32.25
24. Lucy PEARSON 09/05/00 Sutton Cheam 32.51
25. Victoria WARD 15/05/97 Bromley 32.53
26. Neve MORLEY 26/01/00 Sutton Cheam 32.56
27. Eshaya LIM 26/08/00 Wandsworth 32.61
28. Zoe BEAULIEU 29/09/99 Brompton 32.87
Hannah THOMAS 22/06/96 Bark & Dagen DNC
Natalia KACZMARCZYK 22/02/00 Camden Swiss DNC

EVENT 112 Mens Open 50m Butterfly
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Shakil GIORDANI 10/07/02 Haringey 27.75
. Andrew HONG 14/06/02 Chelsea&West 28.20
3 Nikolas LUPI 16/09/02 Chelsea&West 28.49
4 Luca CAPEZZUOLI 04/11/02 Kingston Roy 28.52
5. Renat SAMUR 03/02/02 Haringey 28.78
5.  Andreas GHERMAN 12/02/02 Ealing 28.78
7 Dillon ROGLIC 27/03/02 Hillingdon 29.03
8 Yahia MAKKY 06/01/02 Kingston Roy 29.06
9.  Alistair WOOLLEY 07/05/02 Anaconda 29.16
10. Dillan SCOTT 15/09/02 Bo Of Harrow 29.26
11.  Alex ROWSON 10/01/02 Chelsea&West 29.37
12. Tristan DURTESTE 25/09/02 Brompton 29.42
13. Timothy LEBERL 12/02/02 Beckenham 29.64
14. Richard FARTHING 18/10/02 Enfield Sq 29.80
15. Daniel SAMUEL 29/04/02 Bark & Dagen 29.82
16. Luke HOULLIER 09/07/02 Kingston Roy 29.90
17. Benjamin BELLO-MENDOZ2/07/02 Bromley 29.93
18. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV  14/05/02 Bo Newham 30.15
19. Joe FREEMAN 09/11/02 Hackney 30.16
20. Jacob GASKELL 22/06/02 Bromley 30.39
21. Pavle STAMENKOVIC  17/02/02 Camden Swiss 30.48
22. Samuel LITTLE 09/05/02 Killerwhales 30.53
23. Noah BOYDELL 21/10/02 Anaconda 31.04
24. Joseph MURPHY 14/01/02 Enfield Sq 31.10
25. Matthew HALL 08/04/02 Teddington 31.40
26. Connor PARKER 29/01/02 Erith & Dist 31.46
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Benjamin MOORE 19/04/01 Camden Swiss 27.13
2 Samuel BEVERLEY 15/02/01 StPauls Sch 27.15
3.  Anton AKOPIAN 03/05/01 Ealing 27.33
4.  Luke DOUGLAS 30/04/01 Saxon Crown 27.73
5.  Youssef NKRUMAH 01/02/01 Bo Of Harrow 28.11
6. Benjamin BRADSHAW  13/08/01 Chelsea&West 28.41
7 Samuel THORNTON 08/08/01 Ealing 28.49
8 Jack AERON THOMAS  29/07/01 Leander 28.72
8. Mateusz SZOPINSKI 12/04/01 Saxon Crown 28.72
10. Kieran RUTTER 25/01/01 Sutton Cheam 28.83
11.  Anthony ATANASOV 20/12/01 Ealing 28.84
12. James PARSONS 04/09/01 Enfield Sq 28.87
13. Themis FRIGO 26/12/01 Barnes SC 28.90
14. Christian FENTON 12/03/01 Chelsea&West 29.01
15. Billy HARRISON 07/03/01 Bark & Dagen 29.42
16. Haashim HAMEED 09/03/01 Killerwhales 29.83
17. Lewis HAYES 22/05/01 Erith & Dist 30.11
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1.  Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEI®/08/93 Chelsea&West 25.32
2. Cristian ROTUNDU 27/10/94 Ealing 25.43
3. Ben HOOPER 21/11/00 Bo Of Harrow 25.99
4.  Eduard REDNIC 20/09/96 Ealing 26.05
5. Ziggy FRANCHI-WEBSTEB6/11/97 Ealing 26.09
6. James BRINKLEY 19/01/93 Bromley 26.13
7. Luke GUNNING 03/09/97 Beckenham 26.19
8. Josh KIRLEW 09/09/99 Enfield Sq 26.28

FINA Pt
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FINA Pt
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686
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638
635
632
628
621



9. James SLADE 02/12/97 Camden Swiss

10. Anatoly BUGAKOV 02/12/93 Anaconda

10. Oscar JAMESON 30/07/00 Ealing

12. Jahrel MURPHY 07/08/99 Ealing

13. Joseph ZLOTNICK 10/06/99 Enfield Sq

14. Alex ISIDORO 19/07/98 Beckenham

15. Alan SMEETS 06/03/84 Anaconda

16. Miles CLARK 16/04/00 Ealing

17. Felix HASLAM 16/11/00 Bromley

18. Finn SLATTERY 23/01/99 Beckenham

19. Edward MORIARTY 11/03/96 London Aquat

19. Almantas VARZEVICIUS 31/01/00 Bark & Dagen

21.  Tyler PODMORE 20/10/98 Leander

22. Barnaby GARLAND 15/05/99 Chelsea&West

23. Parker CAPP 19/01/00 Brompton

24. Alexander LEZARD 06/07/99 Camden Swiss

25. Mohamed ABOU-EL-ROU%1/05/00 Bo Of Harrow

25. Edward WINFIELD 09/07/00 Enfield Sq

27. Alastair KERSHAW 30/04/98 Bo Newham

28. Jack AYLING 23/08/98 Romford Town

29. Alexander DIN 25/01/98 Bromley

30. Mitchell ADAMS 21/10/99 Hillingdon

31. Alfie COLLINS 30/11/00 Hillingdon

32. Liam DOCHERTY-HILL 29/09/00 Bark & Dagen

33. Julien BOUZID 21/08/00 Barnes SC

34. Manuel NACHEV 09/11/00 BorRedbridge

35. Segev GONEN COHEN 02/05/00 Camden Swiss

36. Graham BRANTLEY 11/06/00 Camden Swiss

37. Kwende BLAIR-FORD  30/12/96 Bromley

38. Conor FALLON 01/06/00 Hillingdon

39. Oscar AYDIN 29/08/00 Teddington

40. Joshua BURCOMBE 28/11/98 Bark & Dagen

41. Benjamin COE 19/10/98 Bromley

42. Maciej WIECKOWSKI 21/06/00 Croydon Amph

43. Connor COUPLAND 12/10/00 Bo Of Harrow
Alex TEGENE 07/06/97 Anaconda

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Shakil GIORDANI 10/07/02 Haringey

2. Andrew HONG 14/06/02 Chelsea&West

3.  Nikolas LUPI 16/09/02 Chelsea&West

4.  Luca CAPEZZUOLI 04/11/02 Kingston Roy

5. Renat SAMUR 03/02/02 Haringey

5.  Andreas GHERMAN 12/02/02 Ealing

7. Dillon ROGLIC 27/03/02 Hillingdon

8.  Yahia MAKKY 06/01/02 Kingston Roy

9.  Alistair WOOLLEY 07/05/02 Anaconda

10. Dillan SCOTT 15/09/02 Bo Of Harrow

11. Alex ROWSON 10/01/02 Chelsea&West

12. Tristan DURTESTE 25/09/02 Brompton

13. Timothy LEBERL 12/02/02 Beckenham

14. Richard FARTHING 18/10/02 Enfield Sq

15. Daniel SAMUEL 29/04/02 Bark & Dagen

16. Luke HOULLIER 09/07/02 Kingston Roy

17. Benjamin BELLO-MENDOZ3/07/02 Bromley

18. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV  14/05/02 Bo Newham

19. Joe FREEMAN 09/11/02 Hackney

20. Jacob GASKELL 22/06/02 Bromley

21. Pavle STAMENKOVIC  17/02/02 Camden Swiss

22. Samuel LITTLE 09/05/02 Killerwhales

23. Noah BOYDELL 21/10/02 Anaconda

24. Joseph MURPHY 14/01/02 Enfield Sq

25. Matthew HALL 08/04/02 Teddington

26. Connor PARKER 29/01/02 Erith & Dist

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Benjamin MOORE 19/04/01 Camden Swiss

2.  Samuel BEVERLEY 15/02/01 StPauls Sch

3.  Anton AKOPIAN 03/05/01 Ealing

4.  Luke DOUGLAS 30/04/01 Saxon Crown

5.  Youssef NKRUMAH 01/02/01 Bo Of Harrow

6. Benjamin BRADSHAW  13/08/01 Chelsea&West

7.  Samuel THORNTON 08/08/01 Ealing

8. Jack AERON THOMAS 29/07/01 Leander

8. Mateusz SZOPINSKI 12/04/01 Saxon Crown

10. Kieran RUTTER 25/01/01 Sutton Cheam

11.  Anthony ATANASOV 20/12/01 Ealing

12. James PARSONS 04/09/01 Enfield Sq

13.  Themis FRIGO 26/12/01 Barnes SC

14. Christian FENTON 12/03/01 Chelsea&West

15. Billy HARRISON 07/03/01 Bark & Dagen

16. Haashim HAMEED 09/03/01 Killerwhales

17. Lewis HAYES 22/05/01 Erith & Dist

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHRIR/08/93 Chelsea&West

2. Cristian ROTUNDU 27/10/94 Ealing

3. Ben HOOPER 21/11/00 Bo Of Harrow

4.  Eduard REDNIC 20/09/96 Ealing

5.  Ziggy FRANCHI-WEBSTEB6/11/97 Ealing

6. James BRINKLEY 19/01/93 Bromley

7. Luke GUNNING 03/09/97 Beckenham

430
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8. Josh KIRLEW 09/09/99 Enfield Sq

9. James SLADE 02/12/97 Camden Swiss
10. Anatoly BUGAKOV 02/12/93 Anaconda

10. Oscar JAMESON 30/07/00 Ealing

12. Jahrel MURPHY 07/08/99 Ealing

13. Joseph ZLOTNICK 10/06/99 Enfield Sq

14. Alex ISIDORO 19/07/98 Beckenham
15. Alan SMEETS 06/03/84 Anaconda

16. Miles CLARK 16/04/00 Ealing

17. Felix HASLAM 16/11/00 Bromley

18. Finn SLATTERY 23/01/99 Beckenham
19. Edward MORIARTY 11/03/96 London Aquat
19. Almantas VARZEVICIUS 31/01/00 Bark & Dagen
21.  Tyler PODMORE 20/10/98 Leander

22. Barnaby GARLAND 15/05/99 Chelsea&West
23. Parker CAPP 19/01/00 Brompton

24. Alexander LEZARD 06/07/99 Camden Swiss
25. Mohamed ABOU-EL-ROU%1/05/00 Bo Of Harrow
25. Edward WINFIELD 09/07/00 Enfield Sq

27. Alastair KERSHAW 30/04/98 Bo Newham
28. Jack AYLING 23/08/98 Romford Town
29. Alexander DIN 25/01/98 Bromley

30. Mitchell ADAMS 21/10/99 Hillingdon

31. Alfie COLLINS 30/11/00 Hillingdon

32. Liam DOCHERTY-HILL 29/09/00 Bark & Dagen
33. Julien BOUZID 21/08/00 Barnes SC

34. Manuel NACHEV 09/11/00 BorRedbridge

35. Segev GONEN COHEN 02/05/00 Camden Swiss
36. Graham BRANTLEY 11/06/00 Camden Swiss
37. Kwende BLAIR-FORD  30/12/96 Bromley

38. Conor FALLON 01/06/00 Hillingdon
39. Oscar AYDIN 29/08/00 Teddington
40. Joshua BURCOMBE 28/11/98 Bark & Dagen
41. Benjamin COE 19/10/98 Bromley

42. Maciej WIECKOWSKI 21/06/00 Croydon Amph
43. Connor COUPLAND 12/10/00 Bo Of Harrow
Alex TEGENE 07/06/97 Anaconda

EVENT 113 Womens Open 200m Freestyle

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Amy DAVIES 22/06/02 Croydon

2 Megan MOLLOY 12/04/02 Enfield Sq

3 Tiegan CHILD 20/03/02 Beckenham
4 Emily MILTON 20/07/02 Romford Town
5. Ruby COYLE 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow
6 Eve LUHMANN 17/12/02 Bexley

7 Kirstin HARVIE 20/11/02 Leander

8 Ellen STEPAN 11/04/02 Gwich Royals
9 Holly CALLAWAY 25/05/02 Dulwich Dolp
10. Rosie JOSLIN 09/12/02 Hillingdon

11.  Kai MARRIOTT 29/10/02 Bo Waltham F
12. Lily GIRARDET 23/08/02 Hackney

13. Kelly BONE 07/06/02 Sutton Cheam

wexx Event qualifying/standard time 02:19.00 ******
14. Imogen MEERS 13/01/02 Bromley

15. Agne SLIPAITYTE 26/10/02 Romford Town
16. Drew DILL 17/05/02 Camden Swiss
17. Grace LENNON 14/11/02 Enfield Sq

18. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Jemima HALL 08/09/01 Hillingdon

2 Alice NICOT 06/11/01 Sutton Cheam
3 Emily HAIMES 11/05/01 Enfield Sq

4.  Freya SHAW 27/11/01 Chelsea&West
5 Nelly KINCH 28/02/01 Dulwich Dolp
6 Isis CIURLEO 08/11/01 Wandsworth
%% Event qualifying/standard time 02:18.00 ******

7. Anna BURDYSZEK 12/05/01 Wandsworth
8. Enerel ALTANKHUYAG 20/07/01 Leander

9. Chloe HOWE 24/03/01 Enfield Sq

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Loulou VOS 16/11/99 Hillingdon

2 Phyllida BRITTON 23/03/97 Wandsworth
3 Sophie LEWIS WARD 07/04/99 Beckenham

4 Ella CORBY 02/02/00 Croydon

5. Georgia MILTON 12/08/00 Romford Town
6 Paige POWELL 03/10/99 Ealing

7 Nicole BRENNER 22/07/99 Teddington

8. Mia HAWKES 20/02/99 Enfield Sq

9.  Sonia HALILI 07/05/00 Bo Waltham F

wexexx Event qualifying/standard time 02:17.50 ******
10. Olivia HALSTED 09/05/99 Camden Swiss
Natalia KACZMARCZYK 22/02/00 Camden Swiss

Time
2:07.92
2:09.77
2:09.92
2:11.03
2:15.09
2:15.46
2:15.53
2:15.56
2:15.58
2:15.64
2:16.51
2:18.38
2:18.39

2:19.15
2:19.18
2:19.66
2:20.64
2:22.38

Time
2:07.86
2:12.32
2:12.92
2:15.60
2:17.18
2:17.41

2:19.36
2:21.22
2:26.74

Time
2:02.52
2:06.66
2:08.95
2:09.41
2:11.98
2:12.88
2:13.95
2:15.74
2:16.49

2:23.92
DNC
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50

50

50

100
1:02.13
1:04.10
1:03.02
1:03.47
1:04.55
1:07.32
1:05.28
1:04.38
1:05.27
1:05.68
1:05.01
1:06.95
1:07.34

1:08.03
1:08.38
1:06.97
1:08.41
1:08.56

100
1:03.05
1:03.22
1:04.45
1:05.71
1:06.90
1:06.75

1:07.02
1:07.88
1:09.24

100
1:00.00
1:01.59
1:02.67
1:03.18
1:03.85
1:03.45
1:04.86
1:06.09
1:06.72

1:08.49



15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Amy DAVIES 22/06/02 Croydon

2 Megan MOLLOY 12/04/02 Enfield Sq

3 Tiegan CHILD 20/03/02 Beckenham
4 Emily MILTON 20/07/02 Romford Town
5. Ruby COYLE 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow
6 Eve LUHMANN 17/12/02 Bexley

7 Kirstin HARVIE 20/11/02 Leander

8 Ellen STEPAN 11/04/02 Gwich Royals
9 Holly CALLAWAY 25/05/02 Dulwich Dolp
10. Rosie JOSLIN 09/12/02 Hillingdon

11.  Kai MARRIOTT 29/10/02 Bo Waltham F
12. Lily GIRARDET 23/08/02 Hackney

13. Kelly BONE 07/06/02 Sutton Cheam

% Event qualifying/standard time 02:19.00 ******
14. Imogen MEERS 13/01/02 Bromley

15. Agne SLIPAITYTE 26/10/02 Romford Town
16. Drew DILL 17/05/02 Camden Swiss
17. Grace LENNON 14/11/02 Enfield Sq

18. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Jemima HALL 08/09/01 Hillingdon

2 Alice NICOT 06/11/01 Sutton Cheam
3 Emily HAIMES 11/05/01 Enfield Sq

4.  Freya SHAW 27/11/01 Chelsea&West
5 Nelly KINCH 28/02/01 Dulwich Dolp
6 Isis CIURLEO 08/11/01 Wandsworth
wxxxx Event qualifying/standard time 02:18.00 ******

7 Anna BURDYSZEK 12/05/01 Wandsworth
8. Enerel ALTANKHUYAG 20/07/01 Leander

9. Chloe HOWE 24/03/01 Enfield Sq

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Loulou VOS 16/11/99 Hillingdon

2. Phyllida BRITTON 23/03/97 Wandsworth
3.  Sophie LEWIS WARD 07/04/99 Beckenham

4. Ella CORBY 02/02/00 Croydon

5. Georgia MILTON 12/08/00 Romford Town
6. Paige POWELL 03/10/99 Ealing

7.  Nicole BRENNER 22/07/99 Teddington

8. Mia HAWKES 20/02/99 Enfield Sq

9.  Sonia HALILI 07/05/00 Bo Waltham F

wxxxx Event qualifying/standard time 02:17.50 ******
10. Olivia HALSTED 09/05/99 Camden Swiss
Natalia KACZMARCZYK 22/02/00 Camden Swiss

EVENT 114 Mens Open 200m Freestyle

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Alex ROWSON 10/01/02 Chelsea&West
2 Finlay MAXWELL 11/03/02 Beckenham

3 Andrew HONG 14/06/02 Chelsea&West
4 Willem KOSTER 11/10/02 Dulwich Dolp
5. Jackson OLIN 07/03/02 Camden Swiss
6 Aaron WILSON 25/02/02 Romford Town
7 Shakil GIORDANI 10/07/02 Haringey

8.  Joseph LENIHAN 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam
9. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV  14/05/02 Bo Newham
10. Nirav TOMASI 25/10/02 Camden Swiss
11. Joe FREEMAN 09/11/02 Hackney

12. Luca CAPEZZUOLI 04/11/02 Kingston Roy
13. George BULLOCK 08/03/02 Enfield Sq

14. Andreas GHERMAN 12/02/02 Ealing

15. Brett BAKER 23/08/02 Bexley

16. Renat SAMUR 03/02/02 Haringey

17. Pavle STAMENKOVIC  17/02/02 Camden Swiss
18. Jacob WOOD 21/06/02 Leander

19. Marlow DEPEZA-PURVIS 11/12/02 Hackney

20. Matyas SINKO 23/09/02 Hackney

21. Jack MUNDEN 20/05/02 Bo Waltham F
22. Joseph MURPHY 14/01/02 Enfield Sq

23. Jude WARD 07/03/02 Romford Town
24. Jacob GASKELL 22/06/02 Bromley

25. Luke HOULLIER 09/07/02 Kingston Roy

wexxx Event qualifying/standard time 02:19.60 ******

26. Kai JOHNSON 21/05/02 Saxon Crown
27. Mario PORTILLO 19/01/02 Leander

28. Emile BAROU 26/08/02 Camden Swiss

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Wiliam CHAPMAN 19/06/01 Barnet Copt

2. Billy MINCHELLA 02/08/01 Beckenham

3. James PARSONS 04/09/01 Enfield Sq

4.  Benjamin BRADSHAW  13/08/01 Chelsea&West
5.  Daniel LEZNIN 22/04/01 Chelsea&West
6. Jacob HEADRICK 02/08/01 Ealing

7.  Billy HARRISON 07/03/01 Bark & Dagen
8.  Oskar SOULAS 18/04/01 Enfield Sq

9. Harry SPENCER 14/03/01 Killerwhales
10. Tymoteusz FILIPOWICZ 06/01/01 Leander

Time
2:07.92
2:09.77
2:09.92
2:11.03
2:15.09
2:15.46
2:15.53
2:15.56
2:15.58
2:15.64
2:16.51
2:18.38
2:18.39

2:19.15
2:19.18
2:19.66
2:20.64
2:22.38

Time
2:07.86
2:12.32
2:12.92
2:15.60
2:17.18
2:17.41

2:19.36
2:21.22
2:26.74

Time
2:02.52
2:06.66
2:08.95
2:09.41
2:11.98
2:12.88
2:13.95
2:15.74
2:16.49

2:23.92
DNC

Time
2:00.94
2:01.62
2:06.39
2:06.43
2:06.66
2:06.72
2:07.02
2:08.18
2:09.43
2:10.14
2:10.71
2:10.72
2:14.14
2:15.75
2:16.07
2:16.35
2:16.54
2:17.25
2:17.38
2:17.50
2:17.55
2:18.18
2:19.21
2:19.22
2:19.30

2:20.17
2:24.12
2:27.67

Time
2:03.26
2:05.92
2:06.47
2:06.64
2:06.76
2:07.54
2:08.56
2:09.06
2:10.33
2:10.36

FINA Pt
688
659
657
641
584
580
579
578
578
577
566
544
544

535
534
529
518
499

FINA Pt
689
622
614
578
558
555

532
512
456

FINA Pt
784
709
672
665
627
614
600
576
567

483

FINA Pt
599
589
525
525
522
521
517
503
489
481
475
475
439
424
421
418
416
410
409
408
407
402
393
393
392

385

354
329

FINA Pt

50

50

50

50

50

100
1:02.13
1:04.10
1:03.02
1:03.47
1:04.55
1:07.32
1:05.28
1:04.38
1:05.27
1:05.68
1:05.01
1:06.95
1:.07.34

1:08.03
1:08.38
1:06.97
1:08.41
1:08.56

100
1:03.05
1:03.22
1:04.45
1:05.71
1:06.90
1:06.75

1:07.02
1:07.88
1:09.24

100
1:00.00
1:01.59
1:02.67
1:03.18
1:03.85
1:03.45
1:04.86
1:06.09
1:06.72

1:08.49

100
59.41
59.89

1:01.46
1:01.09
1:02.39
1:01.63
1:03.09
1:02.06
1:02.32
1:03.44
1:.04.47
1:04.19
1:04.49
1:04.85
1:06.67

1:06.37
1:05.69
1:07.50
1:04.85
1:07.75
1:06.23
1:05.63
1:07.23
1:06.22

106 57
109 64



11.  Christian FENTON 12/03/01 Chelsea&West

12. Ciaran BATEMAN 11/01/01 Hillingdon

13. Alexander WILSON 05/05/01 Chelsea&West
14. Rohan PENNEY 20/11/01  Wandsworth
15. Teo BAINBRIDGE 06/09/01 Teddington

16. Sean CURLEY 01/02/01 Bo Waltham F
17. Nathan BUTTERWORTH 20/03/01 Erith & Dist

18. Ennis BARNETT 06/09/01 Camden Swiss
19. Nathan BEARDWELL 21/09/01 Bo Of Harrow
20. John DAVIS 15/08/01 BorRedbridge
21. Svyatoslav STYRKAS 13/09/01 Kingston Roy
22. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01 Gwich Royals
23. George ELDREDGE 18/04/01 Brompton 14
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat
1. Ben HOOPER 21/11/00 Bo Of Harrow
2 John BRITTON 18/09/95 Ealing

3 Reef HOOK 14/12/99 Ealing

4.  Samuel PEREIRA 18/10/00 Enfield Sq

5.  Harry MINCHELLA 06/07/98 Beckenham

6 Stanley RAMSAY 25/05/99 Camden Swiss
7 Joseph DOBB 12/06/00 Bromley

8 Brandon SAYERS 24/03/98 Teddington

9. Charlie FRASER-ALLEN 24/02/00 Camden Swiss
10. Blu EDMUNDS 07/07/00 Kingston Roy

11.  Graham BRANTLEY 11/06/00 Camden Swiss
12. Liam DOCHERTY-HILL 29/09/00 Bark & Dagen
13. Thomas OWENS 03/12/99 Barnes SC

14. Mitchell ADAMS 21/10/99 Hillingdon

15. Robert DOS SANTOS 27/08/98 Camden Swiss
16. Benjamin STROVER 29/07/00 Orpington OJ

16. Christy MOON 15/02/00 Chelsea&West

18. Kieran HOLDBROOK 13/06/99 BorRedbridge 15
19. Laurie MILTON 11/12/00 Camden Swiss

20. Victor DEL RIO FOCES 19/03/00 Gwich Royals

21.  Michael FOSTER 18/06/99 Saxon Crown

22. Thomas BAXTER 13/07/93 Teddington 15
23. Charlie FINK 23/06/98 Bo Newham

24. Nedas MALIAUSKAS 19/07/99 Bo Newham

25. Finn SLATTERY 23/01/99 Beckenham

26. Julien BOUZID 21/08/00 Barnes SC

27. Conor FALLON 01/06/00 Hillingdon

28. Tomas TRAUPYS 03/07/00 Erith & Dist

wxxexx Event qualifying/standard time 02:12.40 ******

29. Bertram NEWMAN 18/04/00 Camden Swiss

30. Joseph WILDISEN 29/04/00 Camden Swiss

31.  Wiliam MAGEE-BROWN 27/06/00 Orpington OJ
32. Samuel GASTER 26/07/00 Orpington OJ

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat
1. Alex ROWSON 10/01/02 Chelsea&West
2 Finlay MAXWELL 11/03/02 Beckenham

3 Andrew HONG 14/06/02 Chelsea&West
4 Willem KOSTER 11/10/02 Dulwich Dolp
5. Jackson OLIN 07/03/02 Camden Swiss
6 Aaron WILSON 25/02/02 Romford Town
7 Shakil GIORDANI 10/07/02 Haringey

8 Joseph LENIHAN 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam
9. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV  14/05/02 Bo Newham
10. Nirav TOMASI 25/10/02 Camden Swiss
11. Joe FREEMAN 09/11/02 Hackney

12. Luca CAPEZZUOLI 04/11/02 Kingston Roy
13. George BULLOCK 08/03/02 Enfield Sq

14. Andreas GHERMAN 12/02/02 Ealing

15. Brett BAKER 23/08/02 Bexley

16. Renat SAMUR 03/02/02 Haringey

17. Pavle STAMENKOVIC 17/02/02 Camden Swiss
18. Jacob WOOD 21/06/02 Leander

19. Marlow DEPEZA-PURVIS 11/12/02 Hackney

20. Matyas SINKO 23/09/02 Hackney

21. Jack MUNDEN 20/05/02 Bo Waltham F
22. Joseph MURPHY 14/01/02 Enfield Sq

23. Jude WARD 07/03/02 Romford Town
24. Jacob GASKELL 22/06/02 Bromley

25. Luke HOULLIER 09/07/02 Kingston Roy

weexx Event qualifying/standard time 02:19.60 ******

26. Kai JOHNSON 21/05/02 Saxon Crown
27. Mario PORTILLO 19/01/02 Leander

28. Emile BAROU 26/08/02 Camden Swiss

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat
1. William CHAPMAN 19/06/01 Barnet Copt

2. Billy MINCHELLA 02/08/01 Beckenham

3. James PARSONS 04/09/01 Enfield Sq

4.  Benjamin BRADSHAW  13/08/01 Chelsea&West
5.  Daniel LEZNIN 22/04/01 Chelsea&West
6. Jacob HEADRICK 02/08/01 Ealing

7. Bily HARRISON 07/03/01 Bark & Dagen
8.  Oskar SOULAS 18/04/01 Enfield Sq

9. Harry SPENCER 14/03/01 Killerwhales
10. Tymoteusz FILIPOWICZ 06/01/01 Leander

11.  Christian FENTON 12/03/01 Chelsea&West

2:10.51
2:11.63
2:11.94
2:12.03
2:12.54
2:13.06
2:13.71
2:13.94
2:14.03
2:17.38
2:20.42
2:25.19
2:33.41

Time
1:58.21
1:59.40
1:59.89
2:00.51
2:00.62
2:00.89
2:00.93
2:01.41
2:01.42
2:02.37
2:04.63
2:04.72
2:04.75
2:04.79
2:05.84
2:06.07
2:06.07
2:06.74
2:07.92
2:07.98
2:08.15
2:08.24
2:09.97
2:09.99
2:10.21
2:11.05
2:11.11
2:11.91

2:12.82
2:13.97
2:14.89
2:16.44

Time
2:00.94
2:01.62
2:06.39
2:06.43
2:06.66
2:06.72
2:07.02
2:08.18
2:09.43
2:10.14
2:10.71
2:10.72
2:14.14
2:15.75
2:16.07
2:16.35
2:16.54
2:17.25
2:17.38
2:17.50
2:17.55
2:18.18
2:19.21
2:19.22
2:19.30

2:20.17
2:24.12
2:27.67

Time
2:03.26
2:05.92
2:06.47
2:06.64
2:06.76
2:07.54
2:08.56
2:09.06
2:10.33
2:10.36
2:10.51

FINA Pt

642
623
615
606
604
600
600
592

FINA Pt

599
589
525
525
522
521
517
503
489
481
475
475
439
424
421
418
416
410
409
408

FINA Pt

566
531
524
522
521
511
499
493
479
479
477

50

50

50



12. Ciaran BATEMAN 11/01/01 Hillingdon 2:11.63 465 29.82
13.  Alexander WILSON 05/05/01 Chelsea&West 2:11.94 462 30.73
14. Rohan PENNEY 20/11/01  Wandsworth 2:12.03 461 29.94
15. Teo BAINBRIDGE 06/09/01 Teddington 2:12.54 455 29.85
16. Sean CURLEY 01/02/01 Bo Waltham F 2:13.06 450 29.54
17. Nathan BUTTERWORTH 20/03/01 Erith & Dist 2:13.71 443 30.14
18. Ennis BARNETT 06/09/01 Camden Swiss 2:13.94 441 30.01
19. Nathan BEARDWELL 21/09/01 Bo Of Harrow 2:14.03 440 30.70
20. John DAVIS 15/08/01 BorRedbridge 2:17.38 409 32.33
21. Svyatoslav STYRKAS 13/09/01 Kingston Roy 2:20.42 383 31.91
22. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01 Gwich Royals 2:25.19 346 31.86
23. George ELDREDGE 18/04/01 Brompton 14 2:33.41 293 33.44
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50

1. Ben HOOPER 21/11/00 Bo Of Harrow 1:58.21 642 27.33
2.  John BRITTON 18/09/95 Ealing 1:59.40 623 28.15
3 Reef HOOK 14/12/99 Ealing 1:59.89 615 28.27
4.  Samuel PEREIRA 18/10/00 Enfield Sq 2:00.51 606 27.81
5.  Harry MINCHELLA 06/07/98 Beckenham 2:00.62 604 28.37
6 Stanley RAMSAY 25/05/99 Camden Swiss 2:00.89 600 27.55
7. Joseph DOBB 12/06/00 Bromley 2:00.93 600 27.09
8. Brandon SAYERS 24/03/98 Teddington 2:01.41 592 27.91
9. Charlie FRASER-ALLEN 24/02/00 Camden Swiss 2:01.42 592 28.71
10. Blu EDMUNDS 07/07/00 Kingston Roy 2:02.37 579 28.76
11.  Graham BRANTLEY 11/06/00 Camden Swiss 2:04.63 548 29.26
12. Liam DOCHERTY-HILL 29/09/00 Bark & Dagen 2:04.72 547 28.60
13. Thomas OWENS 03/12/99 Barnes SC 2:04.75 546 29.20
14. Mitchell ADAMS 21/10/99 Hillingdon 2:04.79 546 28.92
15. Robert DOS SANTOS  27/08/98 Camden Swiss 2:05.84 532 28.56
16. Benjamin STROVER 29/07/00 Orpington OJ 2:06.07 529 28.66
16. Christy MOON 15/02/00 Chelsea&West 2:06.07 529 29.24
18. Kieran HOLDBROOK 13/06/99 BorRedbridge 15  2:06.74 521 28.75
19. Laurie MILTON 11/12/00 Camden Swiss 2:07.92 506 28.87
20. Victor DEL RIO FOCES 19/03/00 Gwich Royals 2:07.98 506 27.65
21. Michael FOSTER 18/06/99 Saxon Crown 2:08.15 504 29.00
22. Thomas BAXTER 13/07/93 Teddington 15 2:08.24 503 29.58
23. Charlie FINK 23/06/98 Bo Newham 2:09.97 483 29.30
24. Nedas MALIAUSKAS 19/07/99 Bo Newham 2:09.99 483 29.94
25. Finn SLATTERY 23/01/99 Beckenham 2:10.21 480 30.24
26. Julien BOUZID 21/08/00 Barnes SC 2:11.05 471 30.30
27. Conor FALLON 01/06/00 Hillingdon 2:11.11 470 30.27
28. Tomas TRAUPYS 03/07/00 Erith & Dist 2:11.91 462 29.13
wxxxx Event qualifying/standard time 02:12.40 ******

29. Bertram NEWMAN 18/04/00 Camden Swiss 2:12.82 452 29.69
30. Joseph WILDISEN 29/04/00 Camden Swiss 2:13.97 441 29.10
31. William MAGEE-BROWN 27/06/00 Orpington OJ 2:14.89 432 30.43
32. Samuel GASTER 26/07/00 Orpington OJ 2:16.44 417 30.13
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time BDPoints 50

1. George ELDREDGE 18/04/01 Brompton 14 2:33.41 445 33.44
2.  Kieran HOLDBROOK 13/06/99 BorRedbridge 15  2:06.74 28.75
2. Thomas BAXTER 13/07/93 Teddington 15 2:08.24 29.58

SPORTSYSTEMS Meet Organisation Rev 5.3.2586 - Licensed To London Region

1:37.69
1:38.16
1:37.86
1:37.83
1:38.67
1:39.10
1:38.49
1:40.51
1:43.13
1:45.38
1:47.53
1:53.41

150
1:27.71
1:31.02
1:30.48
1:30.38
1:31.50
1:29.84
1:28.99
1:31.43
1:31.46
1:31.33
1:32.84
1:32.97
1:33.03
1:32.93
1:33.256
1:34.86
1:34.55
1:33.62
1:35.03
1:34.86
1:34.60
1:35.10
1:36.30
1:36.01
1:37.92
1:38.17
1:37.68
1:36.61

1:37.61
1:38.42
1:41.00
1:40.47

150
1:53.41
1:33.62
1:35.10



